NACUFS Dining Services Survey 2023 Sweepstakes Terms & Conditions Revised: 10/20/2023

Eligibility

- Open to any legal resident of the U.S. who is at least 18 years of age.
- Entrant must have completed the National Association of College University Food Services (NACUFS) Cal Poly Pomona Dining Services Survey during the eligible promotion time.

How to Enter

- Promotion begins on October 30, 2023 on or about 12:00 PM PT and ends on November 22, 2023 at 11:59PM PT.
- No purchase necessary.
- The only way to be entered into the promotion is upon completion of the NACUFS Cal Poly Pomona Dining Services Survey available at <u>http://www.cppdining.com/survey</u> (the "Web Site"). Entrant must complete the online survey at the Website within the designated time with all required information in order to be entered into the promotion.
- With regard to online entries, in the event of a dispute about the identity of an entrant, each entry will be declared made by the registered account holder of the e-mail address submitted at time of entry, as long as that person meets all other eligibility requirements in these "Official Rules". The registered account holder is deemed to be the natural person who is assigned the submitted e-mail address by the relevant Internet service provider, online access provider or other organization (e.g., business, educational institution, etc.) that is responsible for assigning e-mail address for the domain associated with the submitted e-mail address.
- Failure to comply with these Official Rules may result in disqualification from the Promotion. The Web Site's database clock will be the official time keeper for this Promotion.

Prizes

- One (1) winner will receive One (1) MK2N3LL/A Apple iPad Wi-Fi (9th Generation)
 Space Gray, 256GB, (ARV \$XX).
- One (1) winner will receive One (1) Bronco Swag Bag, valued at \$200.00. (ARV \$200.00).
- One (1) winner will receive One (1) Bronco Swag Bag, valued at \$100.00. (ARV \$100.00).
- Five (5) winners will each receive One (1) \$25.00 Bronco Gift Card. (ARV \$25.00).
- Prizes are non-transferable and not redeemable for cash. Not responsible for typographical errors or manufacturing defects.

Winners Selection

- Winners will be selected on or around December 22, 2023. Winners will be notified by January 20, 2024.
- Prizes must be claimed within five days of winner notification, or a new winner may be selected to claim the prize.
- Winners will be selected in a random drawing from among all eligible entries received. Decisions will be final and binding. Winners will be notified through the contact information provided in the NACUFS Cal Poly Pomona Dining Services Survey. Promotion Administrators are not responsible if communication with Qualified Winners is not successful by time and date stated in Winner Notification email.
- Winners may be required to be photographed. Declining to participate may be subject to disqualification.
- Promotion Administrators reserve the right to select a new winner for unclaimed prizes or participants who do not adhere by these sweepstakes rules.

General Conditions

- This promotion is being administered through Cal Poly Pomona Foundation and is in no way associated with NACUFS and its affiliates except in the conditions stated above.
- By submitting an Entry, each entrant agrees to grant Cal Poly Pomona
 Foundation, Inc. the use of entrant's name, biographical information, voice,
 image and/or likeness for programming, advertising, publicity and promotional
 without compensation (except to the extent prohibited by law.)
- The entrant understands that any personal information surrendered throughout the duration of this promotion is disclosed entirely to Cal Poly Pomona Foundation, Inc. and NACUFS and their affiliates.
- By participating, each entrant agrees to abide by these Official Rules and the decisions of the promotion administrators and judges, which shall be final and binding in all respects relating to this Promotion.